

Æ

C.A.No. 3769 OF 1996

ITEM No.103

Court No.2

SECTION -XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3769/1996

Buffalo Traders Welfare Asson.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UOI & Ors.

Respondent (s)

(With apln(s) for intervention and intervention and impleaidng party and direction and dire
ctins and with office report)

With C.A.No.3773/1996,C.a.No.3771/1996, W.P.(C) No.452/1995,

C.A.No.3772/1996,C.A.No.3774/1996, C.A.No.3770/1996,

W.P.(C) No.D14793/2000

Date : 24.9.2003:This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR.LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)/Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Respondent(s)Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

Mr. V.S. Rajaram, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

Mr.Tarun Dua, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

Mr.V.B. Saharya, Adv.for

M/s Saharya & Co.

Mr. S.A. Syed, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.

-2-

CPCBMr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Rajasekaran Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Midha, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Maheswari, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

Mr. Bipin Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For MCD Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, ASG

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

NCT Delhi Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is distressing to note that even though this Court had granted one year's time for modernisation of the slaughter house existing at Idgah and for other steps to be taken, nothing has been placed on record in that regard and all that is stated is that nothing tangible has happened till today.

Learned Additional Solicitor General appears for Municipal

-3-

Corporation of Delhi and seeks for four weeks time to file an affidavit stating the present status in the matter and to indicate what steps they will take and within what time. The prayer is granted.

Call after four weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Om Prakash)

Court Master