

\200
C.A.No. 3769 OF 1996
ITEM No.102 Court No.2 SECTION -XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3769/1996

Buffalo Traders Welfare Asson.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UOI & Ors.

Respondent (s)

(With apln(s) for intervention and impleading party and direction and with office report)
With C.A.No.3773/1996(With appln(s) for intervention and impleading party),
C.A.No.3771/1996, W.P.(C) No.452/1995(With appln. For stay and directions),
C.A.No.3772/1996,C.A.No.3774/1996, C.A.No.3770/1996,
W.P.(C) No.D14793/2000(With office report)

Date : 20.4.2004:This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR.LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)/Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Respondent(s)Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

M/s P.H. Parekh & Co.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

Mr.Tarun Dua, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

M/s A.P.Dhamija, Ruchi Kohli, HD Thanvi, Advs.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

2

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

Mr.V.B. Saharya, Adv.for

M/s Saharya & Co.

Mr. S.A. Syed, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Rajasekaran Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mrs. Seema Midha, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Maheswari, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

Mr. Bipin Kumar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

3

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
For MCD Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

NCT Delhi Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Shiel Shethi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 17 in C.A. No. 3769/1996 is dismissed as withdrawn.
DDA and MCD have ample powers to remove all those persons who are in illegal occupation of premises or lands which are needed for the purposes of development of the slaughter-house and, therefore, no specific orders from this Court are required. DDA and MCD are at liberty to take

appropriate action for removal of those illegal occupants.
List this matter immediately after summer vacation, 2004.

[Charanjeet Kaur)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master