

P
C.A.No. 3769 OF 1996
ITEM No.301

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.22 & 27 in Civil Appeal No.3769/1996

BUFFALO TRADERS WELFARE ASSON.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for intervention/directions and directions and with office report)

Date : 28/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) :Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
/AppellantMr. Rohit Alex, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.
ForM/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.

I.A.22/Indian Air ForceMr. Manish Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG.
For Urban Development
Ministry, UOI & DelhiMrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

: 2 :

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

For DDAMr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
forM/s. Saharya & Co.

Mr. S.A. Syed, Adv.

For CPCBMr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Rajasekaran Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

for MCD Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

For U.P. Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mohd. Saud, Adv.

For NCRPB Mrs. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

I.A.No.27 Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil M. Sakhardande, Adv.

Mr. Ashim Sood, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. Mohsin Israili, Adv.

Mrs. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

: 3 :

Mr. Mohd. Tahir Siddiqui, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushaik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the order of this Court dated 4.2.2005 the MCD has filed an affidavit detailing the steps taken by it to prevent inconvenience to the people of the locality living in the Idgah area because of the slaughtering and other connected activities in that area. However, on behalf of these respondents it is submitted that a large scale illegal slaughtering and tanning in the area is continuing unabated which is creating great inconvenience to the local people and no steps are being taken to prevent the illegal slaughtering and tanning. Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel, appearing for the MCD submitted that he will get necessary instructions from MCD and will also take steps to prevent such illegal activities, if need MCD will approach the concerned police authorities. We direct that MCD will file an affidavit detailing steps taken to prevent illegal slaughtering and tanning within a week from today. Two applications filed by Mohd. Tahir Siddiqui, learned counsel and M/s. Sheep and Goats Commission Agents Association, Delhi also be listed for orders on 8th April, 2005. In the meantime objections to these applications may be filed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER