

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.22 & 33-34 in C.A. No.3769/1996

BUFFALO TRADERS WELFARE ASSON.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for intervention and directions and office report)

Date: 09/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

Applicant (s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Respondent (s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

(Min. of Urban

Development)

For applicant(s)

in IA 33 Mr. Mohd. Tahir Siddiqui, Adv.

For applicant(s)

in IA 34 Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Delhi Govt.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhanian, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

M/s Saharya & Co. (N.P.)

Mr. S.A. Syed, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.

for CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Rajasekaran Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

For M.C.D.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For U.P. State Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

National Capital Mrs. Sheil Mohini Sethi, Adv.

Region Planning

Board

Buffalo Traders Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Assn. Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Min. of Defence Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Haryana State Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.33

I.A. No.33 is dismissed as withdrawn, as prayed for.

I.A. No.34

I.A. No.34 is dismissed at this stage as not pressed.

I.A. No.22

In pursuance to our direction dated 25th August, 2005, Municipal Corporation of Delhi (in short "MCD") filed a status report in November, 2005.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, learned senior appearing

for the MCD, prays for a short adjournment to file a fresh status report supported with an affidavit.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, appearing for Central Pollution Control Board (in short "CPCB") states that further progress regarding construction and installation of plant and machinery has come to a standstill.

MCD should file an affidavit along with the status report which will specifically state the progress of construction work and installation of plant and machinery.

To be listed on 3rd February 2006.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master