

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.22 in C.A. No.3769/1996

BUFFALO TRADERS WELFARE ASSON.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for intervention and office report)

Date: 08/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Min. of

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Defence

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Delhi Govt.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

For M.C.D.

Ms. Amita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

For DDA

Mr. Vishny B. Saharya, Adv. for

M/s Saharya & Co.

Mr. S.A. Syed, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.

for CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Rajasekaran Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

2

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Tahir Siddiqui, Adv.

Buffalo Traders
Assn.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

NCRPB

Mrs. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.22

There is a dispute regarding the estimated cost of the project. According to the contractor, the cost is Rupees 150 crores approximately whereas according to the MCD, the cost is Rupees 106 crores approximately. Out of the total cost projected by the contractor, Rupees Ninety Four crores is the price of the machinery which has to be installed which he has ordered from outside the country. MCD has already paid Rupees 87 crores approximately to the contractor whereas contractor has given the bank guarantees for Rupees fifty crores only.

3

As the Civil/Electrical work is to be done, MCD is directed to release another five crores to the contractor within one week from today and contractor is directed to continue with the civil/electrical work without fail. All these payments shall be subject to the final order to be passed by this court.

Contractor may file its detailed affidavit within ten days from today and MCD may respond to it within the next ten days.

To come up on 5th September, 2006 at 10.30 a.m.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

