

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.22 & 40 in C.A. No.3769/1996

BUFFALO TRADERS WELFARE ASSON.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for intervention and directions)

Date: 26/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHURFor UOI Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.for
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.For M.C.D. Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.for
M/s Saharya & Co.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Buffalo Traders Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Adv. for
Assn. M/s. Parekh & Co.

for Contractor Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For State of UP Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.for
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In compliance to our order dated 21st February, 2008, Mr. L.P.Shrivastava, Chief Engineer, CPWD has submitted his Report on 25th February, 2008.

Counsel for the parties state that they have not been supplied a copy of the Report submitted by the Chief Engineer. On our directions, photocopy of the Report has been handed over to the Counsel appearing for MCD, Contractor and Central Pollution Control Board respectively. Other respondents, if they so desire, may get photocopy of the Report

I.A. Nos.22 & 40 in C.A. No.3769/1996

-2-

from either of the counsel to whom copies have been supplied.

Counsel for the contractor and MCD are directed to have a joint meeting today itself along with the officers of MCD and the contractor to work out the modalities to complete the work as soon as possible.

To come up tomorrow at 10.30 a.m.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master