

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.2 2 & 4 0 in C.A. No.3 7 6 9 / 1 9 9 6

B U F F A L O T R A D E R S W E L F A R E A S S O N.

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

U O I & O R S

Respondent(s)

(for intervention and directions)

Date: 27 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N
- HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E S . B . S I N H A
- HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A . K . M A T H U R

For UOI Ms. Rekha Pa ndey, Adv.for
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For M.C.D. Mr. A.Sha ra n, ASG
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B.S a ha rya, Adv.for
M/s Saharya & Co.

For CPC B Mr. Vijay Pa njwa ni, Adv.

Buffalo Traders Assn. Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mishra, Adv.for
M/s. Pa re kh & Co.

for Contractor Mr. Pra s h a nt Kum a r, Adv.

For State of UP Mr. Shail Kum a r Dwivedi, AAG
Ms. Savitri Pa ndey, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.for
Mr. Anuvrat Shar m a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On our suggestion, learned counsel for the parties sat together and have drawn up a statement of balance works to be completed by the contractor as well as MCD and within a time frame, copy of which has been handed over to us today in the court which is taken on record.

I.A. Nos. 2 2 & 4 0 in C.A. No.3 7 6 9 / 1 9 9 6

The said statement has been signed by both the parties and as per the said statement the entire balance work has to be completed by 3 0
th

May, 2 0 0 8 .

Apart this, Mr. A. Shar a n, learned ASG has also produced a copy of the Office Order No.D/ 1 1 5 / A d dl.CM(E)/ 2 0 0 8 dated 2 6 th Fe
bru a ry, 2 0 0 8 by which

MCD has constituted a Coordination Committee of the following five persons to oversee the completion of the project who will meet at the site daily in the forenoon session till completion of the project.

1. Sh. D.K. S ugun, S E(El ectrical)- II
2. Sh. M. P.G upta, S E(Civil)- III
3. Dr.R. B . S . Ty agi, V.S.
4. Mr. R. K. S axen a, the contractor
5. Mr. M.B a j a j, P roject Management Consultant

In addition, Engineer- in-Chief, MCD is also nominated as one of the Member who will act as a Chairm a n of the Co-ordination Committee.

Counsel appearing for the contractor states th
at although as per the

statement signed by both the parties the entire balance work is to be completed by
30 th

May, 2 0 0 8 , but if MCD provides him the electrical connection
and complete

chiller room, he can finish the work within five weeks from the date indicated by
the Court.

On this suggestion made by the counsel for
the contractor, learned

Additional Solicitor General appearing for MCD prays that he be given two days
time to get firm instructions.

List on Tuesday the 0 4 th
March, 2 0 0 8 .

In the meanti me, Mr. Shar a n, learned ASG will approach the Chair m a n of
B S E S for early release of the electrical connection at the

I.A. Nos. 2 2 & 4 0 in C.A. No.3 7 6 9 / 1 9 9 6

-3-

site. We would also request the Chairm a n, B S E S to cooperate and take
immediate steps for grant of electrical connection at the site.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master