

hITEM NO.301 COURT NO.3 SECTION XIV
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.22 & 40 in C.A. No.3769/1996

BUFFALO TRADERS WELFARE ASSON.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for intervention and directions)

Date: 04/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For UOI Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.for
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For M.C.D. Mr. A.Sharan, ASG
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.for
M/s Saharya & Co.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Buffalo Traders Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Adv.
Assn. Mr. Rajiv Mishra, Adv.for
M/s. Parekh & Co.

for Contractor Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For State of UP Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. A. Sharan, Learned Additional Solicitor General states that electric connection has already been provided at the site and MCD will get the chiller room ready by 22nd March, 2008.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, counsel appearing for the Contractor states that he shall complete the entire work within six weeks thereafter.

To come up on 25th March, 2008 at 10.30 A.M.
(Madhu Bala) (Kanwal Singh)
Sr.PA Court Master