

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 22 & 40 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3769 OF 1996

BUFFALO TRADERS WELFARE ASSON. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS Respondent(s)

(For intervention and directions)

Date: 04/03/2009 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rekha Pandey,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kr. Jha,Adv.  
for M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.  
M.C.D. Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. S.K. Dwivedi,Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

For C.P.C.B. Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For D.D.A. Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.  
for M/S. Saharya & Co.,Advs.

For applicants Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhary,Sr.Adv.  
(in I.A. 42) Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed,Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Saud,Adv.  
Mr. Moonis Abbasi,Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Faizy,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Before us a draft affidavit affirmed by Dr. R.B.S. Tyagi,  
Director (Veterinary Services), Municipal Corporation of Delhi, has  
been filed. Let an appropriate affidavit be filed during the course of  
the day. Mr. Panjwani, learned counsel appearing on behalf of  
C.P.C.B. may respond to the said affidavit within two weeks.

Before us Mr. Panjwani also places some photographs of in or  
around the abattoir as also a brief note. The Municipal Corporation  
of Delhi shall respond thereto within two weeks.

I.A. No. 42 in C.A. No. 3769/1996:

An application for direction has been filed by the applicants - Mr. Hilal Ahmad, M/s. Sheep & Goats Broker Association Delhi and M/s. Sheep & Goats Commission Agents Association. Let Municipal Corporation of Delhi respond to this application within two weeks and as to how to tackle with the problems stated in the said application.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the NCT of Delhi states that an environmental management plan shall be filed within two weeks.

Mr. Panjwani states that for the purpose of preparing the said environmental plan, C.P.C.B. authorities shall render all assistance, if sought for.

Put up after three weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER