

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO. 8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 42-47 & I.A. NO. 1 IN I.A. NO. 42 & I.A. NO. 1 IN IA NO.
46 IN C.A. NO. 3769 OF 1996

BUFFALO TRADERS WELFARE ASSON.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for direction and permission to file status report and appointment
of senior counsel of this Hon'ble Court as Local Commissioner and
permission to file addl. Documents)

Date: 28/10/2009 This I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Applicants(s)

I.A. No. 42 Mr. Annop G. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. June Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.A. Sakeel, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.

I.A. No. 43 Mr. Mukesh Giri, Adv.

I.A. Nos. 44-45 Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manak Bhalla, Adv. for
M/s. Parekh & Co.

I.A. No. 46 Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.A. Saud, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.

I.A. No. 47 Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

I.A..../2009 Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.
Mr. Bipin, Adv.
Mr. C.Selvy Raj, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

MCD Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.

Department of Environment

N.C.T. Of Delhi Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For UOI & NCT

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For DDA Mr. Vishnu Saharya, Adv.
State of U.P. Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Vandana, Adv. for
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Dua, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
CPLB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. Parshant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. 43/2009

Issue notice.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, advocate, Ms Rekha Pandey, advocate, Mr.

Wishnu Saharya, advocate accept notice on behalf of Municipal Corporation of Delhi, Union of India, N.C.T. Of Delhi and Delhi Development Authority respectively. They pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file replication to the reply. Notice be sent to the remaining respondents.

Dasti, in addition.

3

I.A. 44/2009

Issue notice.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, advocate, Ms Rekha Pandey, advocate, Mr.

Wishnu Saharya, advocate accept notice on behalf of Municipal Corporation of Delhi, Union of India, N.C.T. Of Delhi and Delhi Development Authority respectively. They pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file replication to the reply.

I.A. 45/2009

Issue notice on I.A. as well as on the prayer for stay.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, advocate for Municipal Corporation of Delhi, Ms Rekha Pandey, advocate for Union of India and N.C.T. Of Delhi, Mr. Vishnu Saharya, advocate for Delhi Development

Authority accept notice.

They pray for and are granted four

weeks' time to file reply.

Two weeks' time thereafter is granted

to file replication to the reply.

I.A. No. 46 of 2009

Issue notice.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, advocate accepts notice on behalf of
Municipal Corporation of Delhi.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, learned counsel appearing for the
Municipal Corporation of Delhi undertakes to cull out common
issues involved and also to give a preliminary blue print of the
facilities available at Gazipur Slaughter House in comparison to
the facilities available at Idgah.

4

In view of the peculiarity of the situation, we will not
stay the direction issued by the Municipal Corporation of Delhi
on 3.10.2009 to shift the slaughtering of sheep and goat, sheep
and goat live stock market and slaughtering of buffalo from
Idgah Slaughter House to Gazipur Slaughter House premises.
Insofar as the direction to shift the live stock market of
buffalo from Idgah to Gazipur is concerned, there shall be a
status quo till next Wednesday i.e. 4.11.2009.

Put up I.A. Nos. 42, 46, 47 and I.A. No. _____ of 2009
(Delhi Meat Merchant Association (Regd.) v. Mrs. Menka Gandhi &
Ors.) on 4.11.2009 at 3 P.M. for the consideration of interim
orders only.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master