

For UOI Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For DDA Mr. Vishnu Saharya, Adv.

State of U.P. Dr. I.P.Singh, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv. for
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Respondent No. 1 Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Dua, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. Parshant Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 42, I.A. No. 2 in I.A. No. 42, and I.A. No...../2009
(Delhi Meat Merchant Association (Regd.) vs. Mrs. Menka Gandhi &
Ors.)

Issue notice.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, advocate accepts notice on behalf of
Municipal Corporation of Delhi. He prays for and is granted one
week's time to file reply. One week's time thereafter is granted
to file replication to the reply.

3

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, learned senior counsel appearing for
the applicant in I.A. No. 46 prays for and is granted one week's
time to file replication to the affidavit filed by Dr. R.B.S.
Tyagi, Director (Veterinary Services), Municipal Corporation of
Delhi with an advance copy thereof to the respective parties.

Interim order passed by this Court on 28.10.2009 shall
continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

Put up these I.As. on 18.11.2009 at 3 P.M.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master