

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 42 with IA Nos 1-2 in IA No. 42,43,44,45,46 with with  
I.A. No. 1 in I.A. 46, I.A. No. 2 in I.A. No. 46, 47, I.A. NO..... in  
CA No. 3769 of 1996 and I.A. No. 9 in C.A. No. 3774 of 1996

BUFFALO TRADERS WELFARE ASSON. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS Respondent(s)

(for direction and and appointment of senior counsel of this Hon'ble  
Court as Local Commissioner and permission to file addl. Documents  
and for filing status report)

Date: 18/11/2009 This I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Applicants(s)

I.A. No. 42 & 46 Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Saud, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Moonis Abbasi, Adv.

I.A. No. 2 in IA 42 Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.  
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.  
Mr. H.R. Sahil Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Ramlal Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Nilkanta Nayak, Adv.

I.A. 44 & 45 Mr. Ajay K. Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Mahak Bhalla, Adv. for  
M/s P.H.Parekh & Co.

I.A. No. 47 Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

I.A..../2009 Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Bipin, Adv.

2

Mr. C.Selvy Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

MCD Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.

Department of Environment

N.C.T. Of Delhi Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Mr. Praful Bagchi, Adv.

For NCT

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For DDA Mr. Vishnu Saharya, Adv.

State of U.P. Dr. I.P.Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv. for  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Respondent No. 1 Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.  
Mr. Parshant Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By order dated 28.10.2009, while issuing notice on I.A. No. 46 of 2009, we had granted the status quo in regard to shifting of the live stock market of buffalo from Idgah to Gazipur. Thereby, that market was not shifted to Gazipur.

The order of status quo was extended on 4.11.2009 till today. Considering the overall facts, it is not possible to continue the status quo as we are of the opinion that the buffalo market now cannot be allowed to continue at Idgah. However, at

3

the request of Mr. V.A. Mohta, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant in I.A. No. 2 in I.A. No. 42, in view of the festival of Bakrid, we extend the interim order of status quo dated 4.11.2009 till 1.12.2009. The live stock market of buffalo shall shift thereafter to Gazipur.

Mr. V.A. Mohta, learned senior counsel as well as other learned counsel appearing in different I.As. represented before us that their complaints have not been taken care of and that they have some useful suggestions to be made in respect of the market and other facilities in and around the Gazipur abattoir. We permit them to make representations to the Delhi Government, Municipal Corporation of Delhi and Delhi Pollution Control Board airing their grievances and making their suggestions. These representations shall be made within two weeks from today. After

the receipt of the representations, concerned authorities shall actively consider the same with a positive mind in order to allay the grievances as far as possible. This shall be done within six weeks from the date of receipt of the representations.

Put up these I.As. on 3.2.2010 at 3 P.M.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master