

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO. 9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 42 with IA Nos 1-2 in IA No. 42, I.A. Nos. 43,44,45,46
with I.A. No. 1 in I.A. 46, I.A. No. 2 in I.A. No. 46, 47, I.A.
NO.48 in CA No. 3769 of 1996

BUFFALO TRADERS WELFARE ASSON.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions and appointment of senior counsel as Local
Commissioner and intervention and permission to file addl. Documents
and for filing status report and c/delay in filing reply affidavit)

with I.A. No. 9 in Civil Appeal No. 3774/1996 (for directions)

Date: 16/03/2010

This I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Applicants(s)

I.A. No. 42 & 46 Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Saud, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Moonis Abbasi, Adv.

I.A. No. 2 in IA 42 Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Sahil Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ramlal Ray, Adv.

I.A. 44 & 45 Mr. Ajay K. Jha, Adv.
Ms. Mahak Bhalla, Adv. for
M/s P.H.Parekh & Co.

I.A. No. 47 Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

I.A..../2009 Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.
Mr. Bipin, Adv.
Mr. C.Selvy Raj, Adv.

I.A. No. 48 Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Md. Rashid Saeed, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

MCD Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.

Department of Environment

N.C.T. Of Delhi Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
 Mr. Praful Bagchi, Adv.

For NCT Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
 Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For DDA Mr. Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.
 Mr. Vishnu Saharya, Adv.

State of U.P. Dr. I.P.Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv. for
 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Respondent No. 1 Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Dua, Adv.
 Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

 Mr. Parshant Kumar, Adv.

 Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

 Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

 Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 48:

M/s. Meat Merchantle and Workers Welfare Association

seeks permission to join the petition at this stage raising
various complaints including the complaint that there members
have to stand in queue at times for getting live stock
3

slaughtered. We do not find it proper to get them impleaded at
this stage. They may make a representation to the concerned
officer of the MCD regarding their complaints.

I.A. No. 48 is disposed of accordingly.

It is reported that copies of the affidavits filed by the
MCD have not been supplied to Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.
appearing in I.A. No. 9 and Mr. Ramesh N.Keswani, Adv.
appearing in I.A. No. 2 in I.A. No. 42. Learned counsel for the
counsel may collect the copies from Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
appearing on behalf of the MCD.

Put up these I.As. on 07.04.2010 at 3 P.M.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master