

**LISTED ON: 24.04.2015**

**BEFORE COURT NO: 1**

**ITEM NO: 1**

**SECTION-XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 43**

(Application for direction)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3769 OF 1996**

Buffalo Traders Welfare Asson. ...Appellant

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The appeal alongwith other connected appeals was dismissed vide this Court's Order dated 05.05.2010.

It is submitted that application for direction (I.A. No. 43) filed by Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate on behalf of East Delhi MCD (responent No. 4) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.03.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Reply to I.A. No. 43 of 2015 be filed in four weeks' time.  
List thereafter.”**

It is further submitted that despite the aforesaid order, reply to I.A. No. 43 has not been filed so far.

It is lastly submitted that original appeal paper books have been weeded out and counsel for respondent No. 4 has not provided fresh complete set of appeal paper books despite this Registry's request.

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 20<sup>th</sup> DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

Copy to:-

1. Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv. Ch. No.
2. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. Ch. No.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**